ORDER

In compliance with Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Order issued on the service appeal No. 752/Neem/2012 announced dated 27th September, 2023 and approval of Assistant Inspector General of Police, Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar office Memo: No. 6376/Legal, dated 26.10.2023, Ex-Constable Rafi Ullah No. 847 is hereby reinstated in service for conducting denovo enquiry and the issue of back benefits shall be subject to the outcome of de-novo enquiry. He is ailotted Constabulary No. 709.

OB No. 460

Dated. 01 - (1 /2023

District Police Officer, Karak

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, KARAK

No. 4363-85 /Enq, dated Karak the 01. // /2023

Copy of above is submitted for favour of information to:-

- 1. The Assistant Inspector General of Police, Legal, Khyber Pakhunkhwa Peshawar w/r to his office letter quoted above.
- 2. The Dy: Inspector General of Police, Accountability Branch CPO Peshawar for purpose of de-novo enquiry alongwith S.Roll & Fauji Missal is sent herewith for favour of information and necessary action w/r to letter quoted above.
- 3. The Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar w/r to his office order quoted above.

District Police Officer, Karak